
MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Boys 
Gale Woods Farm, Minnetrista     Oct. 23, 2019 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie             39    2    3    9   12   13   19   20  16:22.7  0:42.5 
  2 Edina                    86    5   14   15   22   30   37   72  16:48.0  1:00.7 
  3 Hopkins                  97    6    8   18   29   36   45   49  16:51.7  0:55.2 
  4 Wayzata                  99    1   23   24   25   26   38   41  16:53.3  1:17.2 
  5 Minnetonka              103    4   17   21   27   34   46   50  16:52.9  1:13.9 
  6 Minneapolis Southwest   143    7   10   33   42   51   70   82  17:10.1  1:31.1 
  7 Robbinsdale Armstrong   174   16   28   32   44   54   55   61  17:25.0  1:20.6 
  8 Minneapolis Washburn    213   35   40   43   47   48   52   60  17:37.6  0:29.6 
  9 Benilde St Margaret's   287   11   53   69   71   83   85   89  18:21.8  2:59.7 
 10 St Louis Park           296   31   62   63   67   73   74   80  18:19.5  1:49.6 
 11 Robbinsdale Cooper      344   56   57   68   79   84   91   93  18:49.7  1:28.6 
 12 DeLaSalle               351   39   76   77   78   81   87   90  18:59.0  2:05.0 
 13 Minneapolis South       384   58   65   75   92   94  100       19:22.4  2:22.9 
 14 Minneapolis Roosevelt   401   64   66   86   88   97   98  101  19:39.1  2:39.3 
 15 Minneapolis Henry       451   59   95   96   99  102  103  104  20:42.6  4:21.7 
 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    2  Zach Spears, Sr          16:00.4   
    3  Jake Derouin, Sr         16:01.9   
    9  Isaac Hartman, Jr        16:32.1   
   12  Jack Gschwendtner, Jr    16:35.8   
   13  Alex Guiterrez, Jr       16:42.9   
   19  Mohamed Mohamud, Sr      16:51.8   
   20  Nile Timmerman, Sr       16:53.4   
Total Time = 1:21:53.1     Total Places = 39 
 
 
2. Edina 
    5  Russell Gokemeijer, Sr   16:14.2   
   14  Augustus Hubbell, Sr     16:44.4   
   15  Ethan Richter, So        16:45.6   
   22  Otto Schreiner, So       17:00.9   
   30  Sean Baird, Sr           17:14.9   
   37  Kurt Lebakken, So        17:22.6   
   72  Noah Koelbl, Sr          19:00.4   
Total Time = 1:24:00.0     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Hopkins 
    6  Leo Goodman, Jr          16:26.1   
    8  Ben Haberman, Jr         16:27.6   
   18  Niko Schmanski, Sr       16:48.7   
   29  Colby Branch, Sr         17:14.6   
   36  Samuel Gausmann, So      17:21.3   
   45  Suhayb Ali, Fr           17:42.9   
   49  Jonathan Trudell, Jr     17:55.4   
Total Time = 1:24:18.3     Total Places = 97 
 
4. Wayzata 
    1  Shuayb Hussein, Sr       15:53.3   
   23  Hamza Mohamed, Fr        17:04.4   
   24  Drake Young, Sr          17:08.2   
   25  Connor Von Holdt, So     17:09.8   
   26  Abdi Robleh, Jr          17:10.5   
   38  Blake Hayden, Jr         17:24.2   
   41  Charlie Ernst, Sr        17:30.1   
Total Time = 1:24:26.2     Total Places = 99 
 
5. Minnetonka 
    4  Max Lauerman, Sr         16:06.3   
   17  Harry Koeppen, Sr        16:47.3   
   21  Reese Thompson, Sr       16:58.9   
   27  Nick Gilles, Fr          17:11.7   



   34  Fausto Chong Memije, Jr  17:20.2   
   46  Josh Koehnen, Jr         17:47.0   
   50  Austin Hunter, Jr        17:55.5   
Total Time = 1:24:24.4     Total Places = 103 
 
6. Minneapolis Southwest 
    7  Sam Scott, 8             16:26.6   
   10  Jakob Baatrup-Sabo, Sr   16:32.2   
   33  Ruben Margolis, So       17:19.2   
   42  Owen Lindseth, So        17:34.6   
   51  Benjamin Batalden, 8     17:57.7   
   70  Will Krueger, Jr         18:48.7   
   82  Nicholas Wyatt, So       19:32.4   
Total Time = 1:25:50.3     Total Places = 143 
 
7. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   16  Noah Breker, Fr          16:46.7   
   28  Dylan Bartness, Jr       17:12.8   
   32  Ryan Anderson, Jr        17:15.2   
   44  Owen Hansmann, Jr        17:42.6   
   54  Tommy Brandes, Sr        18:07.3   
   55  Matthew Sweeney, Fr      18:09.6   
   61  Brett de Kooker, So      18:18.7   
Total Time = 1:27:04.6     Total Places = 174 
 
8. Minneapolis Washburn 
   35  Alex Bion, Sr            17:20.7   
   40  Sharmarke Ismael, Jr     17:28.8   
   43  Connor Walstead, So      17:40.3   
   47  Tristyn Voigt, Sr        17:47.7   
   48  Sean Hartney, Jr         17:50.3   
   52  Jonas Haugland, Jr       17:58.0   
   60  Grant Moreen, So         18:15.6   
Total Time = 1:28:07.8     Total Places = 213 
 
9. Benilde St Margaret's 
   11  Peter Lynch, Sr          16:33.9   
   53  Sam Ryan, Jr             17:59.2   
   69  Walker Niebergall, Sr    18:43.5   
   71  Mark Ramel, Sr           18:58.4   
   83  Ryan Kraemer, Jr         19:33.6   
   85  Jelani Waynewood, Fr     19:56.0   
   89  Owen Plourde, So         20:17.0   
Total Time = 1:31:48.6     Total Places = 287 
 
10. St Louis Park 
   31  Nebyu Bekele, Sr         17:15.2   
   62  Denly Lindeman, Fr       18:19.1   
   63  Griffin Krone, 8         18:26.4   
   67  Jackson Thoe, Jr         18:32.0   
   73  Henry Nelson, So         19:04.7   
   74  David Klein, Sr          19:07.6   
   80  Tait Myers, Jr           19:27.6   
Total Time = 1:31:37.4     Total Places = 296 
 
11. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   56  Ben Hunke, Sr            18:10.4   
   57  Maxwell Rekela-Jasper, Jr18:10.5   
   68  Magnus Korstad, So       18:43.2   
   79  Will Sutter, Sr          19:25.1   
   84  Samuel Hernick, Sr       19:38.9   
   91  Ethan Maki, Sr           20:22.5   
   93  Thomas Horgan, Sr        20:28.0   
Total Time = 1:34:08.1     Total Places = 344 
 
12. DeLaSalle 
   39  William Skelly, So       17:27.1   
   76  Henry Fisher, Sr         19:15.2   
   77  Shane Zenk, Jr           19:17.7   
   78  Nathan Koplin, Sr        19:22.7   



   81  Aidan McCauley, So       19:32.1   
   87  Paul Pfeifer, Fr         20:02.8   
   90  Elliot Steeves, Sr       20:20.3   
Total Time = 1:34:54.8     Total Places = 351 
 
13. Minneapolis South 
   58  Cody West, Fr            18:10.6   
   65  Jacob Hoekstra, Jr       18:31.3   
   75  Davonte Hall, Jr         19:11.9   
   92  Aiden Rathmann, Jr       20:24.6   
   94  Noah Bleakmore, So       20:33.5   
  100  Cyrus Bashiri, So        21:27.8   
Total Time = 1:36:51.9     Total Places = 384 
 
14. Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   64  Will Janzen, So          18:29.7   
   66  Leo Dannersmith, Jr      18:31.3   
   86  Neil Grube, Jr           19:56.2   
   88  James Rose, Jr           20:09.3   
   97  Aidan Dobish, Sr         21:09.0   
   98  Jonas Collins, So        21:15.6   
  101  Kobe Kimmes, So          21:42.0   
Total Time = 1:38:15.5     Total Places = 401 
 
15. Minneapolis Henry 
   59  Jackson Sonquist, Sr     18:12.2   
   95  Jan Hernandez Soto, Sr   20:37.4   
   96  Kellen Sonquist, Jr      20:44.4   
   99  Allen Hayward, Jr        21:24.9   
  102  Lewis Yang, Fr           22:33.9   
  103  Kenneth Purnell, Sr      22:39.9   
  104  Lucky Lee, Sr            23:01.1   
Total Time = 1:43:32.8     Total Places = 451 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Shuayb Hussein, Sr       15:53.3    Wayzata               
    2     2  Zach Spears, Sr          16:00.4    Eden Prairie          
    3     3  Jake Derouin, Sr         16:01.9    Eden Prairie          
    4     4  Max Lauerman, Sr         16:06.3    Minnetonka            
    5     5  Russell Gokemeijer, Sr   16:14.2    Edina                 
    6     6  Leo Goodman, Jr          16:26.1    Hopkins               
    7     7  Sam Scott, 8             16:26.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
    8     8  Ben Haberman, Jr         16:27.6    Hopkins               
    9     9  Isaac Hartman, Jr        16:32.1    Eden Prairie          
   10    10  Jakob Baatrup-Sabo, Sr   16:32.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   11    11  Peter Lynch, Sr          16:33.9    Benilde St Margaret's  
   12    12  Jack Gschwendtner, Jr    16:35.8    Eden Prairie          
   13    13  Alex Guiterrez, Jr       16:42.9    Eden Prairie          
   14    14  Augustus Hubbell, Sr     16:44.4    Edina                 
   15    15  Ethan Richter, So        16:45.6    Edina                 
   16    16  Noah Breker, Fr          16:46.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   17    17  Harry Koeppen, Sr        16:47.3    Minnetonka            
   18    18  Niko Schmanski, Sr       16:48.7    Hopkins               
   19    19  Mohamed Mohamud, Sr      16:51.8    Eden Prairie          
   20    20  Nile Timmerman, Sr       16:53.4    Eden Prairie          
   21    21  Reese Thompson, Sr       16:58.9    Minnetonka            
   22    22  Otto Schreiner, So       17:00.9    Edina                 
   23    23  Hamza Mohamed, Fr        17:04.4    Wayzata               
   24    24  Drake Young, Sr          17:08.2    Wayzata               
   25    25  Connor Von Holdt, So     17:09.8    Wayzata               
   26    26  Abdi Robleh, Jr          17:10.5    Wayzata               
   27    27  Nick Gilles, Fr          17:11.7    Minnetonka            
   28    28  Dylan Bartness, Jr       17:12.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   29    29  Colby Branch, Sr         17:14.6    Hopkins               
   30    30  Sean Baird, Sr           17:14.9    Edina                 
   31    31  Nebyu Bekele, Sr         17:15.2    St Louis Park         
   32    32  Ryan Anderson, Jr        17:15.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   33    33  Ruben Margolis, So       17:19.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   34    34  Fausto Chong Memije, Jr  17:20.2    Minnetonka            



   35    35  Alex Bion, Sr            17:20.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   36    36  Samuel Gausmann, So      17:21.3    Hopkins               
   37    37  Kurt Lebakken, So        17:22.6    Edina                 
   38    38  Blake Hayden, Jr         17:24.2    Wayzata               
   39    39  William Skelly, So       17:27.1    DeLaSalle             
   40    40  Sharmarke Ismael, Jr     17:28.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   41    41  Charlie Ernst, Sr        17:30.1    Wayzata               
   42    42  Owen Lindseth, So        17:34.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   43    43  Connor Walstead, So      17:40.3    Minneapolis Washburn  
   44    44  Owen Hansmann, Jr        17:42.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   45    45  Suhayb Ali, Fr           17:42.9    Hopkins               
   46    46  Josh Koehnen, Jr         17:47.0    Minnetonka            
   47    47  Tristyn Voigt, Sr        17:47.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   48    48  Sean Hartney, Jr         17:50.3    Minneapolis Washburn  
   49    49  Jonathan Trudell, Jr     17:55.4    Hopkins               
   50    50  Austin Hunter, Jr        17:55.5    Minnetonka            
   51    51  Benjamin Batalden, 8     17:57.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   52    52  Jonas Haugland, Jr       17:58.0    Minneapolis Washburn  
   53    53  Sam Ryan, Jr             17:59.2    Benilde St Margaret's  
   54    54  Tommy Brandes, Sr        18:07.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   55    55  Matthew Sweeney, Fr      18:09.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   56    56  Ben Hunke, Sr            18:10.4    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   57    57  Maxwell Rekela-Jasper, Jr18:10.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   58    58  Cody West, Fr            18:10.6    Minneapolis South     
   59    59  Jackson Sonquist, Sr     18:12.2    Minneapolis Henry     
   60    60  Grant Moreen, So         18:15.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   61    61  Brett de Kooker, So      18:18.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   62    62  Denly Lindeman, Fr       18:19.1    St Louis Park         
   63    63  Griffin Krone, 8         18:26.4    St Louis Park         
   64    64  Will Janzen, So          18:29.7    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   65    65  Jacob Hoekstra, Jr       18:31.3    Minneapolis South     
   66    66  Leo Dannersmith, Jr      18:31.3    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   67    67  Jackson Thoe, Jr         18:32.0    St Louis Park         
   68    68  Magnus Korstad, So       18:43.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   69    69  Walker Niebergall, Sr    18:43.5    Benilde St Margaret's  
   70    70  Will Krueger, Jr         18:48.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   71    71  Mark Ramel, Sr           18:58.4    Benilde St Margaret's  
   72    72  Noah Koelbl, Sr          19:00.4    Edina                 
   73    73  Henry Nelson, So         19:04.7    St Louis Park         
   74    74  David Klein, Sr          19:07.6    St Louis Park         
   75    75  Davonte Hall, Jr         19:11.9    Minneapolis South     
   76    76  Henry Fisher, Sr         19:15.2    DeLaSalle             
   77    77  Shane Zenk, Jr           19:17.7    DeLaSalle             
   78    78  Nathan Koplin, Sr        19:22.7    DeLaSalle             
   79    79  Will Sutter, Sr          19:25.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   80    80  Tait Myers, Jr           19:27.6    St Louis Park         
   81    81  Aidan McCauley, So       19:32.1    DeLaSalle             
   82    82  Nicholas Wyatt, So       19:32.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   83    83  Ryan Kraemer, Jr         19:33.6    Benilde St Margaret's  
   84    84  Samuel Hernick, Sr       19:38.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   85    85  Jelani Waynewood, Fr     19:56.0    Benilde St Margaret's  
   86    86  Neil Grube, Jr           19:56.2    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   87    87  Paul Pfeifer, Fr         20:02.8    DeLaSalle             
   88    88  James Rose, Jr           20:09.3    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   89    89  Owen Plourde, So         20:17.0    Benilde St Margaret's  
   90    90  Elliot Steeves, Sr       20:20.3    DeLaSalle             
   91    91  Ethan Maki, Sr           20:22.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   92    92  Aiden Rathmann, Jr       20:24.6    Minneapolis South     
   93    93  Thomas Horgan, Sr        20:28.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   94    94  Noah Bleakmore, So       20:33.5    Minneapolis South     
   95    95  Jan Hernandez Soto, Sr   20:37.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   96    96  Kellen Sonquist, Jr      20:44.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   97    97  Aidan Dobish, Sr         21:09.0    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   98    98  Jonas Collins, So        21:15.6    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   99    99  Allen Hayward, Jr        21:24.9    Minneapolis Henry     
  100   100  Cyrus Bashiri, So        21:27.8    Minneapolis South     
  101   101  Kobe Kimmes, So          21:42.0    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
  102   102  Lewis Yang, Fr           22:33.9    Minneapolis Henry     
  103   103  Kenneth Purnell, Sr      22:39.9    Minneapolis Henry     
  104   104  Lucky Lee, Sr            23:01.1    Minneapolis Henry     


